
ADDENDUM No. 2     ITB 20153     11/20/19 

Page 1 of 1 

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

  

 

Post Office Box 2451                Phone (386) 671-8080 

Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451  Fax     (386) 671-8085 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 

DATE:    November 20, 2019 
 

PROJECT:    ITB 20153 
  JOSIE ROGERS HOUSE RELOCATION REBID  
 
OPENING DATE:  November 21, 2019  December 4, 2019 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the Bid Documents for the project referenced 
above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
 
1. The Bid Opening Date is hereby CHANGED from November 21, 2019 to December 

4, 2019 at 2:00 pm. 
 
2. The requirement for Bid Security is hereby WAIVED and is not required for this bid.  

All references to the requirement for Bid Security in the amount of 10% of the total 
bid are hereby DELETED. 

 
3. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 

The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in Section 7 of the Bid 
Proposal Form. 

 
 

The City of Daytona Beach 
 
Joanne Flick, CPPO, CPPB 
Purchasing Agent 
 


